Attorney Docket No.: 00589/001001 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY MIN 5- 24-99

		arks: Please record	the attac	hed original document.
1. Nam	053646 ne of conveying party(ies): ry Thayer Company	en e	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Henry Thayer Company 44 Post Road West
	vidual(s) ociation			Westport, Connecticut 06880
	neral Partnership			Individual(s) Citizenship
	ited Partnership			Association
	poration-State of Massachuset	ts		General Partnership
☐ Oth	er			☐ Limited Partnership
				Corporation-State of Delaware
Additional	name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			Other
	ire of conveyance:			ne assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	Assignment		rep	resentative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ■ No
	Merger		Δdc	ditional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
	Security Agreement		Auc	inional harres/addresses attached? 🗆 res = No
	Change of Name			
	Other:			
Exec	cution Date: May 19, 1999			
4. Appl	ication number(s) or trademar	k number(s):		
A. 7	Frademark Application No.(s):		В.	Trademark No.(s):
				1,089,029 - THAYERS 1,093,555 - Design of Singers 1,097,168 - Design of Hand 1,262,819 - TWO TREES 1,453,892 - COUGHMASTERS
		Additional numbers	attached?	☐ Yes ■ No
	ne/address of party to whom co cerning document should be m		6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5
Don	na M. Weinstein, Esq.		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$140
	& Richardson P.C.			■ Enclosed
	Franklin Street ton, MA 02110-2804			☐ Authorized to charge deposit account
			8	Deposit account number: 06-1050
			٥.	If the fee above is being charged to deposit
3/1999 JSHA	BAZZ 00000132 1089029	\		account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is
- 40	40 A A 5 5	1		attached. Please apply any additional charges, or
÷482	40.00 GP 100.00 GP			any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
		DO NOT US	E THIS	SPACE SS MAIL Mailing Label Number EL 224674 988 US
			EAFRE	- · A
			deposited Post Off indicated	certify under 37 CFR 1.10 that this correspondence is being with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail ice To Addressee" with sufficient postage on the date above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Washington, D.C. 20231.
				Clar Pros C
				Marc I July &
			411	Son Brazil
				IRADEMARK

REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0718

9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my and the attached is the original document.	knowledge	and belie	f, the foregoing	information	is true and correct	
	•	•		1		/ /	
	Donna M. Weinstein, Esq.	V/	M	Keck		5/21/99	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	•		D)ate	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4						

TRADEMARK REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0719

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, HENRY THAYER COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a place of business in Westport, Connecticut (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, used, and is using the following Trademarks and owns the respective United States Trademark Registrations (hereinafter collectively "the Trademarks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	<u> Issue Date</u>
THAYERS	Reg. No. 1,089,029	Dated 4/11/78
Design of Singers	Reg. No. 1,093,555	Dated 6/20/78
Design of Hand	Reg. No. 1,097,168	Dated 7/25/78
TWO TREES	Reg. No. 1,262,819	Dated 1/3/84
COUGHMASTERS	Reg. No. 1,453,892	Dated 8/25/87
and		

WHEREAS, HENRY THAYER COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a place of business at Westport, Connecticut, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used.

Assignor shall do all acts and execute all documents which may

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0720

be reasonably required by Assignee in order to effect the assignment of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its President, being an officer duly authorized, this day of May, 1999.

HENRY THAYER & COMPANY

[corporate seal]

David N. Dittmann
Its President

ss. westport

State of Connecticut :

County of Fairfield :

Before me this | | day of May, 1999 personally appeared David N. Dittmann, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed on behalf of Henry Thayer Company (Massachusetts) for the purposes therein contained, and that he was duly authorized by said corporation to do so.

Notary Public

SANTA IRAOLA

My commission expires: NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2000

{seal}

373856.b11

RECORDED: 05/24/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0721